The Exclusive Global Licensing Agreement with the Bellagio IP Trust (“Bellagio”)(the “Bellagio Agreement”) 
grants rights to the Company to market the Power Booster™ and other products developed by Bellagio. 
In exchange for the agreement, the Company has issued Bellagio a restricted stock grant of twenty-five 
million (25,000,000) restricted common shares in the Company and will pay to Bellagio a royalty of 11% of 
the net manufacturing price of all Power Booster™ products sold. With the Bellagio Agreement put into 
place, the Company is in the initial stages of marketing and distributing the Power Booster™ system and